D A T A  S H E E T
5144
Ciena’s 5144 is a cost-effective router designed to
address the requirements for higher capacity and
end-to-end disaggregated IP services at the network
access, supporting the 4G network evolution, 5G
deployments, and next-generation business services.
5144 addresses customers’ key needs, providing greater

Visit the Ciena Community
Answer your questions
Ordering information (SAOS 10.x) – Router Configuration
Part Number Description
170-5144-900 5144, (20)100M/1G SFP, (8)10/1G SFP+, EXT. TEMP, DUAL DC POWER
170-5144-901 5144, (20)100M/1G SFP, (8)10/1G SFP+, EXT. TEMP, DUAL AC POWER
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S75-LIC-5144EO-P SAOS ETHERNET & OAM, AND 10G ON PORTS 1-24, SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5144, PERPETUAL
Optional OS Applications
S75-LIC-5144MPLS-P SAOS ROUTING AND MPLS APPLICATION SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5144, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-5144SYNC-P SAOS SYNCHRONIZATION SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5144, PERPETUAL
S75-5144SEC-P SAOS SECURITY SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5144, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC514410G-P SAOS10G UPGRADE ON PORTS 25-28 LICENSE FOR 5144, PERPETUAL